

ALJ/ALJ DIVISION/ek4		Date of Issuance 7/18/2016

Decision 16-07-019  July 14, 2016

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

	Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for Approval of Modifications to its SmartMeter™ Program and Increased Revenue Requirements to Recover the Costs of the Modifications (U39M)

	

Application 11-03-014
(Filed March 24, 2011)

	

	
And Related Matters.

	Application 11-03-015
Application 11-07-020
	



ORDER CORRECTING ERROR IN DECISION 16-04-029

The Commission has been informed of an error in Decision (D.) 16-04-029 entitled “Decision Granting Compensation to Center for Electrosmog Prevention for Substantial Contribution to Decision 14-12-078.”  D.16-04-029 incorrectly lists the total award as “$32,088.50.”  However, the correct total award is $34,188.50.
Therefore, pursuant to Resolution A-4661,
IT IS ORDERED that the amount of “$32,088.50”shown on Pages 1 and 11, and in Finding of Fact No. 4, Ordering Paragraph No. 1, and the Appendix of Decision 16-04-029 is changed to “$34,188.50.”  
This order is effective today.
Dated July 14, 2016, at San Francisco, California.


	/s/  TIMOTHY J. SULLIVAN

	TIMOTHY J. SULLIVAN
Executive Director


[bookmark: _GoBack]
164759179	
	- 2 -
